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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2369
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
RECONSTRUCTION OF BUNGALOWS
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to carry out a fresh survery to identify the bungalows in Lutyens Zone in New Delhi which need to be reconstructed expeditiously;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to raze and refurbish the entire lot of nearly 500 bungalows in Lutyens Zone in New Delhi; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) to (b): Yes, Madam. Ministry of Urban Development has asked CPWD to conduct fresh survey and to issue safety certificates for all the bungalows in Lutyens Bungalows Zone (LBZ).

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Proposal for reconstruction of bungalows in LBZ, which have out-lived their lives & are structurally unstable is under consideration.
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